Case No: 1801477/2016



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Ms P Wellock

Respondent: The Borough Council of Calderdale

Heard at: Leeds On: 20 March 2017

Before: Employment Judge Rogerson

Representation

Claimant: Ms P Wellock (In Person)
Respondent: Mr P Smith (Counsel)

JUDGMENT

The Claimant's claims made under case number 1801477/2016 are dismissed upon withdrawal, following an ACAS settlement agreement confirmed by email of 13:41 on 20 March 2017.

Employment Judge Rogerson

Date: 20 March 2017

Sent on 20 March 2017